Issued at 17.01

Posted at 17.02 on 14/06/2025

BARC Race Meeting - Croft - 14th/15th June 2025

Track Action Racing Club
RACE 5 - CLASSIFICATION

Race Distance: 8 Laps / 16.80 miles

POS NO CL PIC NAME ENTRY LAPS TIME GAP DIFF  MPH BEST ON GRD 1|
17 15 TC 1 Shaun GOVERD Citroen AX 8 15:27.113 65.24  1:32.810 4 1 0
2 55 DG 1 Paul RODDISON Skoda Octavia 8 15:28.077 0.964 0.964 65.17 1:33.812 3 2 0
3 113 1C 2 Shaun DEACON Peugeot 106 8 15:28.906 1.793 0.829 65.11 1:35.627 2 3 0
4 89 NE 1 Callan TRUMP Nissan 350Z 8 15:30.361 3.248 1.455 65.01 1:37.959 5 4 0
5 9* DH 1 Nick TASKER VW Scirocco 8 15:31.398 4.285 1.037 64.93 1:40.858 5 6 1
6 59 TG 1 Andy TATE Renualt Clio Gen 4 8 15:32.971 5.858 1573  64.83 1:41.027 2 7 1
7 381*B 1 Ben SOUTHWARD Renault Clio 8 15:34.379 7.266 1408 64.73 1:42.199 2 8 1
8 95 TF 1 Andrew MITCHELL Peugeot 206 GTi 8 15:35.228 8.115 0.849 64.67 1:45.115 4 10 2
9 303 F 1 Jake RICHARDSON Peugeot 206 GTI 8 15:35.826 8.713 0.598 64.63 1:45.229 4 11 2

10 52 TF 2 Noah CHECKLEY Peugeot 206 Gti 8 15:37.163  10.050 1.337 64.54 1:45.347 4 12 2
11 888 F 2 Martin CAYZER Peugeot 206 GTi 8 15:37.818  10.705 0.655 6449 1:45.771 4 13 2
12 25 TF 3 Matt ANDERSON Peugeot 206 GTI 8 15:38.519  11.406 0.701 64.44 1:45.822 4 14 2
NOT CLASSIFIED
DNF 69 TG Thomas FRANKLAND Renualt 5 GT Turbo 4 6:46.787 4 Laps 4Llaps 74.34 1:38.073 3 5
NOT STARTED
NS 115 DH Mark ROBINSON VW Scirocco 9
NS 3 A David BEECROFT Citroen Saxo 15
FASTEST LAP
15 TC Shaun GOVERD Citroen AX 4 1:32.810 81.46 mph 131.10 kph
55 DG Paul RODDISON Skoda Octavia 3 1:33.812 80.59 mph 129.70 kph
89 NE Callan TRUMP Nissan 350Z 5 1:37.959 77.18 mph 124.21 kph
69 TG Thomas FRANKLAND Renualt5 GT Turbo 3 1:38.073 77.09 mph 124.06 kph
9 DH Nick TASKER VW Scirocco 5 1:40.858 74.96 mph 120.64 kph
381 B Ben SOUTHWARD Renault Clio 2 1:42.199 73.97 mph 119.05 kph
95 TF Andrew MITCHELL Peugeot 206 GTi 4 1:45.115 71.92 mph 115.75 kph
303 F Jake RICHARDSON Peugeot 206 GTI 4 1:45.229 71.84 mph 115.63 kph

#9 & #381 - Still no working transponders, you must fix to be timed in Race 2 - NCR Ch.12 App.6 Art.2.2 refers.

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Date: 14/06/2025 Start: 16:29 Finish: 16:45
Croft: 2.1001 miles

Clerk Of Course: Ray Sumner

Timekeeper: Richard Evans

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com

BARC
N

The British Automobile Racing Club

Printed - 16:49 Saturday, 14 June 2025
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